FEB 0 9 1999

03-11-1999

FORM PTO-1596



	Patent and Trademark Office
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	100980125
Tab settings □ □ □ ▼ ▼ To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Tradem	arks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): M. M. Fallandy J. P. Perala	2. Name and address of receiving party(les) Name: Harris Corporation Internal Address: Harry M. Fleck
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	MS-23
3. Nature of conveyance:	
	Street Address: 1025 W. NASA Blvd.
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of N	City: Melbourne State: FL ZIP: 32919
Other	Cny:State:ZIP:Z
Execution Date: 1/4/99	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new app	vication, the execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
A. Falen Application No.(5)	B. Faterit 140.(S)
Additional num	nbers attached? 🔾 Yes 🔾 No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: Harry M. Fleck	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00
Internal Address: Harris Corporation	
Internal Address: Communications Sector	— C Enclosed
- Communicacions become	So Authorized to be charged to deposit account
MS/23	
Street Address: 1025 W. NASA Blvd.	8. Deposit account number: 08-0870
City: Melbourne State: FL ZIP: 329	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by Shoots account)
DOI	NOT USE THIS SPACE
the original document. Harry M. Fleck Name of Person Signing	integration is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of Signature

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

Michael M. Fallandy

ASSIGNMENT

(1)

		(2)	John Paul Perala					
(1-4)	Insert Name(s) of	(3)						
	Inventor(s)	(4)						
of wh	In consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable considerations, the receipt of which is acknowledged by each of the undersigned, the undersigned agree(s) to assign, and hereby do(es) assign, transfer and set over to							
(5)	Insert name of Assignee	(5)	Harris Corporation					
(6)	Insert address of Assignee	(6)	1025 W. NASA Blvd.					
	•	. ,	Melbourne, FL 32919					
			signs (hereinafter designated as the Assignee) the and/or claimed in the United States application ide					

and its successors, legal representatives and assigns (hereinafter designated as the Assignee) the entire right, title and interest in the invention disclosed and/or claimed in the United States application identified below, as well as all applications for patent and any Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States of America and all foreign countries, and in and to any and all divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part of said applications, or re-issues or extensions of said patents or Letters Patent, and all rights under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property:

(7)	Insert Identification of Invention, such as Title,	(7)	PUNCHDOWN TOOL
	Docket Number, or Foreign Application Number		H6751, DR-195
(8)	Insert date of signing of application	(8)	
(9)	Alternative identification for filed applications	(9)	U.S. Application Serial Number 29/097,995 filed 12/18/98

The undersigned further agree(s) to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible and to do all affirmative acts, and to execute all papers which counsel for Assignee shall advise are necessary and/or desirable without charge to Assignee in connection with said applications including, without limitation, the execution of separate assignments in connection with such applications, claims or provisions of the International Convention for Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements.

The undersigned hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patent of the United States resulting from said application or any division or divisions or continuing applications thereof to said Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest, and hereby covenants that he/she has (they have) full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that he/she has (they have) not executed and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

The undersigned hereby grant(s) to Harry M. Fleck, Reg. No. 24,704 the power to insert on this assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent Office for recordation of this document.

PATENT REEL: 9796 FRAME: 0126

In witness whereof, executed by	the undersigned on the date(s) opposite the undersigned name(s).
Date 1/25/99	
Date 1/25/99	Signature of Inventor John P. Perala
Date	Signature of Inventor
Date	Signature of Inventor
	ed before: (a) two witnesses; (b) a Notary Public if within the U.S.A.; or U.S.A. Each witness should sign here:
Date 1/25/99	Signature of Witness
	Signature of Witness

RECORDED: 02/09/1999